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Dear Hawk Families,               

Our greatest excitement this week was that our Hawk Holler Store opened! Learners were very excited and
motivated to be able to purchase an item from the store. For the month of October, our learners will be working on
lunchroom and bathroom expectations. Classrooms that receive 10 Nest Notes will earn a mini assembly to
celebrate their great behavior.  

If you are a community business owner and interested in donating small items or gift cards ($5) to our Hawk Holler
store for learners to purchase, please contact me kpetelle@sd12.org or Mr. Peress dperess@sd12.org. 

Great things are happening in our building and we appreciate your partnership!

Have a great weekend!

Ms. Karen Petelle~SHS Principal

Headlines:

Culture Fair:  
Please join us for our District 12 Cultural Fair on Thursday, October 16th from 5:30-7pm at Spring Hills School.
Come to learn about cultures and traditions from around the world and be sure to check out the music and
raffles, too!  Cultural Fair Invite Please reach out to Mrs. Eich at jeich@sd12.org if you have any questions. 

Talent Show Auditions: Talent show auditions are coming up.  Please CLICK HERE TO FILL OUT AN APPLICATION
(there is an audition process - see below)     VISIT OUR TALENT SHOW WEBSITE

Vision: At Spring Hills, we are a solution-focused community who communicate and work as a team for student -
centered learning.

mailto:dperess@sd12.org
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1kf5SLo34nzcFAO2p-KBRrnwf-7vfCzia/view?usp=sharing
mailto:jeich@sd12.org
https://forms.gle/qtBme5KfcUPd5USx7
https://forms.gle/qtBme5KfcUPd5USx7
https://sites.google.com/sd12.org/talentshow/home


Monday, October 6
Arrival at 8:20 AM
3:30-4:30 Student Leadership

Tuesday, October 7 7:45AM Chorus Practice

Wednesday, October 8

Thursday, October 9 7PM  PTO Meeting @ RMS

Friday, October 10 Institute Day - No School

Monday, October 13 No School

Tuesday, October 14
3:30-4:30 Student Leadership 
7PM  Board of Education Meeting -

        Village Hall

Wednesday, October 15 SMART Day

Thursday, October 16 5:30-7:00  Culture Fair 

Friday, October 17 7:45AM Chorus Practice

S

Monday, October 20
Arrival at 8:20AM
3:30-4:30 Student Leadership

Tuesday, October 21
7:45AM Chorus Practice
3:45-4:45  Art Club (3 , 4 , 5 )rd th th

Wednesday, October 22

Thursday, October 23

Friday, October 24 7:45AM Chorus Practice


